
Warner (1-1-0) -vs- Florida National (3-0-0)
8/31/2022 at Hialeah, FL ()

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 17:01 (YELLOW), #6 Makendy Preservil (WARNER)   30:41 (YELLOW), #TM Team (WARNER)   46:42 (YELLOW),
#21 Santiago Leaniz (FNU)   81:14 (YELLOW), #6 Metheus Teixeira (FNU)   87:21 (YELLOW), #8 Cristian Bonilla (WARNER)   

Date: 8/31/2022
Attendance: 30
Stadium:
Officials: Scorer, Giovanni Montenegro   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Warner 0 1 1
Florida National 1 1 2

Warner 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

D 2 Seth Tarbox 0 0 0 0 90
D 3 Carson Hoben 0 0 0 0 75
D 4 Gabino Morin 1 0 0 0 90
D 5 Filip Mo 0 0 0 0 80
MID. 6 Makendy Preservil 0 0 0 0 54
F 9 Philip Joergensen 1 1 1 0 90
F 10 Deven Ingley 1 1 0 0 82
MID. 11 Vlad Andersen 0 0 0 0 26
D 13 Chad McAuliff 1 0 0 0 70
D 33 Kamari Henry 0 0 0 0 90
GK 99 Woodlerson Cyrius 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
7 Rolando Padron 0 0 0 0 35
8 Cristian Bonilla 0 0 0 0 29
14 Hector Revelo 0 0 0 0 54
19 Spencer Tassone 0 0 0 0 30
25 Tyson Robare 0 0 0 0 5

Totals 4 2 1 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
99 Woodlerson Cyrius 90:00 2 7

Totals 2 7

Florida National 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Victor Ruiz 0 0 0 0 90
D 4 Ricardo Delwing 0 0 0 0 90
M 6 Metheus Teixeira 0 0 0 0 77
M/F 7 Bruno Gonzales 6 4 0 1 58
M/F 8 Constantino Higa 1 1 1 0 36
F 11 Marcos Bakale 3 2 0 0 58
M 16 Vinicius Mallmann 1 1 0 0 83
M 17 Patricio Amores 0 0 0 0 90
M 19 Blas Barrancos 4 2 1 1 67
M 21 Santiago Leaniz 2 1 0 1 89
D 22 Tomas Casavilla 1 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
5 Matias Leaniz 0 0 0 1 47
12 Pedro Navarro 0 0 0 0 32
20 Artur Palmeira 1 1 0 0 15
23 Henrique Jordao 0 0 0 0 13
28 Luiz Martinez 4 0 0 0 55

Totals 23 12 2 4 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Victor Ruiz 90:00 1 1

Totals 1 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Warner 0 4 4
Florida National 13 10 23

Saves By Period
Warner 8 2 10
Florida National 0 1 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Warner 1 1 2
Florida National 2 3 5

Fouls By Period
Warner 5 7 12
Florida National 7 10 17

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
28:39 FNU Constantino Higa Bruno Gonzales , Blas Barrancos *

58:21
WARN
ER Philip Joergensen *

62:55 FNU Blas Barrancos Matias Leaniz , Santiago Leaniz *



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 FNU Victor Ruiz at goalie for Florida National.
0:00 WARNER Woodlerson Cyrius at goalie for Warner.
0:19 FNU Shot by Florida National Blas Barrancos, Save (by goalie) Woodlerson Cyrius.
-- FNU Foul on Florida National.
-- FNU Foul on Florida National.
-- WARNER Foul on Warner.
2:16 FNU Shot by Florida National Marcos Bakale, High.
5:07 FNU Florida National substitution: Henrique Jordao for Metheus Teixeira.
6:33 FNU Offside against Florida National.
7:53 FNU Shot by Florida National Marcos Bakale, Defensive Save by Kamari Henry.
9:49 FNU Florida National substitution: Metheus Teixeira for Henrique Jordao.
11:29 FNU Corner kick by Florida National Santiago Leaniz [11:29].
12:13 FNU Offside against Florida National.
14:50 FNU Shot by Florida National Bruno Gonzales, Defensive Save by Seth Tarbox.
14:57 FNU Shot by Florida National Santiago Leaniz, Defensive Save by Makendy Preservil.
15:10 FNU Shot by Florida National Blas Barrancos, Wide Right.
-- WARNER Foul on Warner.
17:01 WARNER Yellow card on Warner Makendy Preservil.
17:57 FNU Shot by Florida National Bruno Gonzales, Hit Crossbar.
-- FNU Foul on Florida National.
-- WARNER Foul on Warner.
23:16 FNU Shot by Florida National Bruno Gonzales, Save (by goalie) Woodlerson Cyrius.
24:24 WARNER Offside against Warner.
24:53 FNU Shot by Florida National Santiago Leaniz, Hit Crossbar.
25:03 FNU Shot by Florida National Bruno Gonzales, Save (by goalie) Woodlerson Cyrius.
25:49 WARNER Warner substitution: Tyson Robare for Vlad Andersen.
28:39 FNU GOAL by Florida National Constantino Higa (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Bruno Gonzales and Blas Barrancos

Warner 0, Florida National 1
-- FNU *
-- FNU *
-- WARNER Foul on Warner.
29:15 FNU Shot by Florida National Vinicius Mallmann, Save (by goalie) Woodlerson Cyrius.
-- FNU Foul on Florida National.
30:41 WARNER Yellow card on Warner Team.
-- WARNER Head Coach Drew Stacey
30:41 WARNER Warner substitution: Rolando Padron for Tyson Robare.
32:31 FNU Shot by Florida National Marcos Bakale, Save (by goalie) Woodlerson Cyrius.
32:59 FNU Corner kick by Florida National Constantino Higa [32:59].
35:00 WARNER Warner substitution: Hector Revelo for Chad McAuliff.
35:00 FNU Florida National substitution: Luiz Martinez for Blas Barrancos.
36:09 FNU Florida National substitution: Matias Leaniz for Constantino Higa.
-- FNU Foul on Florida National.
37:00 WARNER Warner substitution: Cristian Bonilla for Deven Ingley.
38:29 WARNER Corner kick by Warner Philip Joergensen [38:29].
38:50 WARNER Warner substitution: Spencer Tassone for Makendy Preservil.
-- FNU Foul on Florida National.
43:41 FNU Offside against Florida National.
-- FNU Foul on Florida National.
-- WARNER Foul on Warner.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 WARNER
For Warner: #2  Seth Tarbox, #3  Carson Hoben, #4  Gabino Morin, #5  Filip Mo, #9  Philip Joergensen, #10 Deven
Ingley, #13 Chad McAuliff, #14 Hector Revelo, #19 Spencer Tassone, #33 Kamari Henry, #99 Woodlerson Cyrius.

-- WARNER Foul on Warner.
45:40 FNU Shot by Florida National Bruno Gonzales, Save (by goalie) Woodlerson Cyrius.
46:06 FNU Corner kick by Florida National Matias Leaniz [46:06].
-- FNU Foul on Florida National.
46:42 FNU Yellow card on Florida National Santiago Leaniz.
46:58 WARNER Shot by Warner Chad McAuliff, High.



-- WARNER Foul on Warner.
53:31 FNU Shot by Florida National Bruno Gonzales, Wide Right.
54:11 FNU Corner kick by Florida National Matias Leaniz [54:11].
56:02 FNU Corner kick by Florida National Marcos Bakale [56:02].
57:27 FNU Shot by Florida National Luiz Martinez, Wide.
57:40 FNU Florida National substitution: Blas Barrancos for Marcos Bakale.
58:21 WARNER GOAL by Warner Philip Joergensen

Warner 1, Florida National 1
-- WARNER *
58:21 FNU Florida National substitution: Pedro Navarro for Bruno Gonzales.
58:21 WARNER Warner substitution: Spencer Tassone for Vlad Andersen.
-- FNU Foul on Florida National.
-- WARNER Foul on Warner.
60:30 FNU Shot by Florida National Luiz Martinez, Wide Left.
62:27 FNU Shot by Florida National Blas Barrancos, Wide.
62:55 FNU GOAL by Florida National Blas Barrancos, Assist by Matias Leaniz and Santiago Leaniz

Warner 1, Florida National 2
-- FNU *
-- FNU Foul on Florida National.
64:29 FNU Shot by Florida National Luiz Martinez, High.
-- WARNER Foul on Warner.
66:38 FNU Header Shot by Florida National Luiz Martinez, Wide.
69:05 FNU Shot by Florida National Tomas Casavilla, Wide.
69:17 WARNER Warner substitution: Cristian Bonilla for Spencer Tassone.
69:17 WARNER Warner substitution: Rolando Padron for Chad McAuliff.
72:06 WARNER Shot by Warner Gabino Morin, High.
-- WARNER Foul on Warner.
-- FNU Foul on Florida National.
75:15 WARNER Warner substitution: Makendy Preservil for Carson Hoben.
75:15 FNU Florida National substitution: Artur Palmeira for Vinicius Mallmann.
-- FNU Foul on Florida National.
78:52 WARNER Warner substitution: Chad McAuliff for Filip Mo.
-- FNU Foul on Florida National.
81:14 FNU Yellow card on Florida National Metheus Teixeira.
81:51 FNU Florida National substitution: Henrique Jordao for Metheus Teixeira.
81:51 FNU Florida National substitution: Vinicius Mallmann for Matias Leaniz.
-- FNU Foul on Florida National.
83:16 WARNER Corner kick by Warner Chad McAuliff [83:16].
-- WARNER Foul on Warner.
-- FNU Foul on Florida National.
86:10 FNU Shot by Florida National Artur Palmeira, Save (by goalie) Woodlerson Cyrius.
-- FNU Foul on Florida National.
87:21 WARNER Yellow card on Warner Cristian Bonilla.
-- WARNER Foul on Warner.
88:46 WARNER Warner substitution: Filip Mo for Hector Revelo.
88:46 FNU Florida National substitution: Matias Leaniz for Santiago Leaniz.
-- FNU Foul on Florida National.
89:29 WARNER Header Shot by Warner Deven Ingley, Save (by goalie) Victor Ruiz.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


